30673 Sgt E.l. "Boots” Thomas Dr.
Spanish Fort, AL 36527

P: 251-544-7900
www.sawgrasslic.com

July 8, 2024

Mr. David Thompson
City of Foley

P.O. Box 1750

Foley, Alabama 36535

RE: Foley Sand Volleyball Facility- City of Foley Farmers Market

Dear David,

Sawgrass Consulting, LLC, (Sawgrass) has been asked to provide a proposal for professional services for
development of the ten {10) Sand Volleyball Competition Courts. Our scope is to survey, master planning to
include passive amenities on the south side of the property beyond the proposed improvements, pervious
parking lot design, court design, bathroom facility/utility plan, drainage conveyance, lighting, geotechnical
services, and contract administration of the project located on Foley Farmers Market Property. Attached are the
Scope of Services and corresponding fees required to accomplish this project. In summary, the following cost
for the project is as fotlows:

Topographic Survey $3,800.00

Civil Design $26,500.00

Drainage Analysis/Report $3,800.00

Foundation Plan {if reqd) $2,800.00

Planning/Landscape Design (WAS) $16,740.00

NOI/CBMPP Plan $6,000.00

Procurement $3,800.00

Soil Investigation $5,500.00 $68,940.00
Construction Administration/Testing Hourly (NTE} 25,000.00

We appreciate the opportunity to partner with the City on this Project and please do not hesitate to call if you
have any questions or need to discuss this Proposal in more detail.

Sincergly
Steph Approval
President Date
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@AwGRrASS

2024 HOURLY RATES

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

STAFF ENGINEER

SENIOR CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE

SURVEY MANAGER

ONE MAN SURVEY CREW

TWO MAN SURVEY CREW

THREE MAN SURVEY CREW

CADD DESIGNER

CADD TECHNICIAN

ADMINISTRATIVE

Client Rep Initials

$195.00 HOUR
$180.00 HOUR
$180.00 HOUR
$110.00 HOUR
$100.00 HOUR
$110.00 HOUR
$120.00 HOUR
$150.00 HOUR
$175.00 HOUR
$110.00 HOUR
$ 95.00 HOUR

$65.00 HOUR





