

30673 Sgt E.I. "Boots" Thomas Dr. Spanish Fort, AL 36527 P: 251-544-7900 www.sawgrasslic.com

July 8, 2024

Mr. David Thompson City of Foley P.O. Box 1750 Foley, Alabama 36535

RE: Foley Sand Volleyball Facility- City of Foley Farmers Market

Dear David,

Sawgrass Consulting, LLC, (Sawgrass) has been asked to provide a proposal for professional services for development of the ten (10) Sand Volleyball Competition Courts. Our scope is to survey, master planning to include passive amenities on the south side of the property beyond the proposed improvements, pervious parking lot design, court design, bathroom facility/utility plan, drainage conveyance, lighting, geotechnical services, and contract administration of the project located on Foley Farmers Market Property. Attached are the Scope of Services and corresponding fees required to accomplish this project. In summary, the following cost for the project is as follows:

Topographic Survey	\$3,800.00	
Civil Design	\$26,500.00	
Drainage Analysis/Report	\$3,800.00	
Foundation Plan (if reqd)	\$2,800.00	
Planning/Landscape Design (WAS)	\$16,740.00	
NOI/CBMPP Plan	\$6,000.00	
Procurement	\$3,800.00	
Soil Investigation	\$5,500.00	\$68,940.00
Construction Administration/Testing	Hourly (NTE) 25,000.00	

We appreciate the opportunity to partner with the City on this Project and please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions or need to discuss this Proposal in more detail.

Sincerely		
Stephen Delahunty, P.E. President	Approval Date	

Enclosures



2024 HOURLY RATES		
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER	\$195.00 HOUR	
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR	\$180.00 HOUR	
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER	\$180.00 HOUR	
STAFF ENGINEER	\$110 .00 HOUR	
SENIOR CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE	\$100.00 HOUR	
SURVEY MANAGER	\$110.00 HOUR	
ONE MAN SURVEY CREW	\$120.00 HOUR	
TWO MAN SURVEY CREW	\$150.00 HOUR	
THREE MAN SURVEY CREW	\$175.00 HOUR	
CADD DESIGNER	\$110.00 HOUR	
CADD TECHNICIAN	\$ 95.00 HOUR	
ADMINISTRATIVE	\$65.00 HOUR	